
39
Monday - May 10th, 1943.

A meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monday, May 10th at 
7:30 p.m.
Present: Peeve Willson In the chair. Councillors Wilson, Dingle, Beamish, Matheson,Gartlan, Lewis and Hatherly.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the Minutes of the previous
meeting be adopted as written and confirmed."

Carried unanimously.
Cr. Dingle advised he had voted In favour of the resolution re abolition of the 
Wards on the understanding that the resolution called for the taking of a pleblslte 
only.
Corkespondece was dealt with as follows:
A. H. Hill, Major, Salvation Army, wrote conveying thanks and appreciation to the 
Reeve and Council for the grant of $250.00 for the year 1943.
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the letter be received and
filed."

Carried unanimously.
J. H. Grover, Secretary, Burnaby Civic Employees Union, Local #23, wrote extending 
thanks to the Reeve and Council for their cooperation during recent negotiations. 
(Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Ullson: That the letter be received and
filed."
j Carried unanimously.
I Secretary, Burnaby School Board, wrote advising that Trustee G. B. Ladner would 
!meet the Council with reference to:
! 1. Question of additional cost, re light and fuel entailed by the A.R.P.

2. Re Municipal Levy for School Board purposes.
3. Date on which extraordinary estimates can be submitted.

Moved by cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: "That the letter be received and
filed and Mr. Ladner be heard."
1 Carried unanimously.

Mr.Imdner addressed the Council re (1) Matter of extra costs for fuel and light 
occasioned by the use 4f certain schools for A.R.P. purposes, advising that the 
School Board had prepared an estimate of such extra costs which amounts to approx- 
!lmately $900.00
Moved by Cr.Feamlsh, Seconded by Cr.Wilson: "That this matter be referred to the 
Finance Committee and that a committee be named to bring In report."

Carried unanimously.
,Hls Worship named Cr.Dingle, The Reeve and Treasurer as Committee.
(2) That the Municipal levy for Ordinary purposes of the School Board had been submitted by the Board in the sum of $247,685. and that the Estimates as 

approved by the Council had reduced this sum to $241,570.06 by taking Into 
account the sum of $6,00$ odd surplus from 1942.Moved by Cr.Hatherly, Seconded by Cr.Beamish: "That this matter be referred to the

aforementioned committee for report to the next meeting of the Finance committee."
Carried unanimously.

/, (3) Requesting that the Council set a date on wnlch to receive an Extra-ordlnayy
Estimate.

Moved by Cr,Lewis, Seconded by Cr.Hatherly: "That this counoil set June 7th. 1943 
as a date on which the Council will meet the School Board to dlsouss matters of 
Extra-Ordinary Expenditure."

Carried unanimously.
Secretary for Medical Superintendent B. C. Cancer Institute, wrote requesting advise 
with/S regard to financial arrangements to be made between the corporation and that 
Institute with regard to Indigent patients.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: "That Cr.s. Beamish, Lewis and the
'Treasurer be a committee to bring In recommendation to next meeting of the Finance 
Committee. "

Carried unanimously.I
Board of Directors, Royal Columbian Hospital, extending invitation to the Reeve & Council to attend the official Opening of the "Royal Annex" Nurses Home at 4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, May 12th, 1943.
Moved by Cr. Hatheriy, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: "That the Invitation be accepted and
as many as can do so attend."

Carried unanimously.
District Chief, Fire Area No. 2, submitted report on the buildings on Lot 26, Block 
20, D.L. 74 N.Jr as to whether a fire hazard exists thereon and recommended that the 
wiring system be Inspected by the Municipal electrician , as in his opinion, that is 
the only unit, which, In Itself, might constitute a fire hazard.Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Matheson: That the report be reoelved and
given of the District chief be adopted and copy of report be

Carried unanimously.

, 
• 
I 

i 
l 

~ - Ma, lOt.h, 1943. 

A meet.ing oft.he council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monda1, Ma7 10th at. 
7:30 p.m, 

89 

Present: Reeve Willson in the Ch&1r, Councillors Wilson, Dingle, ~e~ish, Matheson, 
Gartlan, Lewis and Hatherl7, . 

Moved b7 Cr, Wilson, SecondJd b7 Cr, Gartlan: · "That the Minutes of t!le previous 
meeting be adopted as written and confirmed." 

carried unanimousl1. 

er. Dingle advised he had voted in favour of the resolution re abolition of the 
Wards on the understanding that the resolution called for the taking of a plebisite 
onl7. 

cor•espondece was dealt wit.has follows: 

A. H. Hill, HaJor, Salvation Ar~, wrote conve7ing thanlrs and appreciation t.o t.he 
Reeve and council fo1• the grant. of $250,00 for the 7ear 1943, 
Voved b7 Cr. Dingle, Seconded b7 Cr, Beamish: "That t.he lett.er be received and 
filed," 

Carried un&1J1imousl7. 

J, H, Grover, Secretar1, BUrnabJ Civic Employees Union, Local #'23, wrote extending 
, t.hanl!s to the Reeve and council for their coopetat.ion during recent. negot.iat.ions. 
I Moved b7 er. Gart.lan, Sec,mcled b7 Cr. Wilson: That the lett.er be received and 
: filed." 
, carried unanimousl7, 
I 
1 

Secretar1, Burnab7 School Board, wrot.e advising that Trustee G •. B, Ladner would 
meet t.he council wit.h reference t,o: 

1, Que.st.ion of additional (!Ol!t, re light and fuel entailed b7 the_ A,R,P. 
2, Re Municipal Levy for School Board pw·poses. 
3, Dat.e on which extraordinary estimates can be submitt.ed, 

Moved b1 er, Hatherl1, Seconde1 bJ er. Wilson: ~That t.he let.t.er be received and 
. filed and llr, Ladner be heard, 

carried unanimouslJ. 

Mr.Le.dner addressed t.he Council re (1) Matt.er of ext.ra cost.a for fuel and light. 
occasioned by t.he use $f cert.ain sohoole for A.R.P. purp0ses, advising t.hat the 
School Po&.rd had prepared an estimate of such extra costs which amounts to approx-

: imatel;y $900 0 00 
Moved b7 Cr.Beamish, Seconded b7 er.Wilson: "That. t.his mat.t.er be referred to the 
Finance committee and that a committee be named to bring in report.• 

carried unanimously. 

,Hie Worship named er.Dingle, The Reeve and Treasurer as Committee • 

. (2) That the Municipal levy for Ordinar;v JlUr'l)()ses of t.b.e School Boa1·d had been 
submitt.ed by the Board in· t.he sum or 11!'247,686, and ths.t the Est1mat.es as 
approved by the r.ouncil had reduced t.his sum to $241,670.06 b7 t.alc1ng into 
a-ccount, the sum of $6, 000> odd surplus from 1942. 

~oved by cr.Ha~berl1, Seconded b7 er.Beamish: "That. this matter be referred t.o the 
aforement.ioned commit.tee fol• 1·eport. t,o the next meeting of the Finance committee." 

car1·ied unanimously. 

/, : ( 3) Request.ing that the Council set a dat.e ~n wn1ch to 1•eceive an Extra-ordina11 
Est1met.e, 

Mi>ved b7 er.Lewis, Seconded by Cr,Hat.herly: "'l'hat this counoil set June 7th. 1943 
as a date on which the counc1 l will meet t.he Scho.:i l Bou·d to discuss ma.tters of 

, Extra-Ordinary Expenditure," 
c11-1·1·1ed unanimousl1. 

Secretar7 for Medical superintendent, B. c. Cancer Inst.itut.e, wrot.e requesting advise 
.w111h~ regard to finaneiai arrangements to be made between the r.orporation and that 
Inst.it.Ute with regard t.o indigent patient.a. 
Moved by er. Wilson, Seconded bJ Cr. Dingle: "That cr.s. Beamish, Lewis and t.he 

'Treasurer be a committee to bring 1n recommendation to next meeting of the Finance 
Committee." 

ca1·ried unanimousl1. 
' Boai•d 01' Direct.orst Royal Columbian Hospital, ptend1ng inl{itation 

council to attend he Official Opening of the Royal Annex Nurses 
to the Reeve & 
Home at, 4:00 p,m. 

Wednesday, Ma1 12th, 1943. 
Moved by er. Hatherly, Seconded by er. Dingle: ~That the invitation be accept.ad and 
as many as can do so attend.~ 

Carried unanimously. 

District Chief, Fire Area No, 2, eubmi tted report. on t.he buildings on Lot 25, Blo cir 
20, • D, L, 74 N ,..!r as to whether a fire hazard exists thereon and recommended that the 
wh•ing system fie inspect,ed bJ the llun1cipal r:lectr1 c1an , as in his opinion, that is 
the onl7 unit, which, in itself, might constitute I fire hazard, 
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by C,·. Matheson: 'l'hat the report be received and 
filed and the recolll/jlengation of the District Chief be adopted and copy of report be given t.o Cr, Hatherly, 

car1·ied unanimously. 



40
FINANCE COMMITTEE

Your committee met on May 3rdi 1943 and recommend:
1. That Disbursements In the sum of 817,172.12>/be paid.
2. That Allowances under Section 293 of the winlclpal Act be made in 

the sum of $188.21 be approved.
3. That $16.00 be accepted In full settlement of water rates amounting 

to $35,30 on lot 1, S.D. 1. Block 10. D.L. 136 be approved.
4. That Bert Wright be paid the stun of $15.00 for services-as Pound- 

keeper for April be approved.
5. That the sum of $2,340.51 covering 1942 adjustments be paid to the 

Children's Aid Society of Vancouver.
6. That membership fee fee 1943 to the Canadian Federation of Mayors & 

Municipalities be paid In the sum of $45.75
7. That sum of $15.00 be paid J. T. Dorman for loss of goat under Sheep 

Protection Act.
8. That the sum of $16.20 be expended on Victory Loan advertising In the 

Carleton News.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: "That the report of the
Finance Committee be adopted.

Carried unanimously.
PROPERTY COMMITTEEYour committee met on May 3rd, 1943 and recommend:
1. That the building on Lot 30, Block 5, D.L. 187 be restored to Its 

original conditions.
2. That the Burnaby Town Planning By-law be waived to permit the con- * 

structlon of a combined store and dwelling on Lot ''A1', Block "L",D.L, 96.
3. That repairs to Municipal Houses in sum of $250.00 be approved.
4. That Lots 4 pt., 5,6, Block 14, D.L. 151/3 be sold to Wm. F. Silver 

for sum of $1568.00 on terms of $250.00 cash, balance $15.00 per non.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: "That the report of the
Property committee be adopted."

Carried unanimously.
BOARD OF WORKS 5c WATERWORKS

Tour Committee met on May 3rd, 1943 and recommend:
1.

7.

8.

That Estimates of Work for period May 13th to 26th be approved as 
follows, subjeot to funds being available: '

Board of Works $4,966.50
Waterworks 1,683.00
Waterworks Inspectors 160.00

That portion of the Street end of Boundary Road be leased to Bloedel, 
Stewart & Welch Ltd.
That water main on Ardlngly Ave..from Sprott St. to Laurel St. be 
renewed at an estimated cost of $2,050.00
That a Fire Hydrant be Installed at cornrer of Ardlngly and laurel 
Street at an estimated cost of $130.00
That section of 4" steel main on Sprott Street from B.c.E.R. tracks 
to Ardlngly St. be renewed at an estimated cost of $509.00
That sidewalks be constructed as follows:-1. Striae Avenue from 20th St. to 17th St.

2. Marine Drive from Gilley Ave. to MacPherson Avenue
3. Klngsway at Hugh M. Fraser High School and at

Klngsway West School4. Gilmore Avenue from Pandora to Cambridge

$718.00
728.00
250.00
469.00

Gilmore Avanue from Pender to Keefer5. Sperling Avenue from Adair St. to Winch
6. Douglas Rd. from Grandview Hway. to Clydesdale
7. Imperial St. from Maple to Waverley Avenue
8. Ingleton Ave. from Hastings to Cambridge9. Patterson Avenue, Klngsway to Imperial 
10. 16th Avenue from 1st to 4th Street

That 2 water connection from 6 main leading to the Standard
Co.'s refinery at Wllllngdon and McGill Sts. be Installed and charged to the Company.
That Lot 3, S.D, "d ". Block 10, D.L. 171 be purchased from Mr 
Day for sum of $200.00

127.00779.00
937.00
384.00
712.00
1800.00
800.00011M

R.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: "That the report of the
Board of Works and Waterworks Committee be adopted."

Carried unanimously.
AIMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE & FIRE

Your Committee met on May 3rd, 1943 and recommend:
1. That a shower be Installed In #1 Flrehall with a gas heater to cost approximately $120.00
2. That a shower be installed In #2 Flrehall with a coal heater to cost approximately $130.00
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the report of the
Administration of Justice & Fire committee be adopted."

Carried unanimously.

40 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 
Your Committee met on Ma7 3rd, 1943 and rer.ommend: 

l. That Disbursements 1n the sum of 817 1 172.l""be paid. • 
2. That Allowances under Section 293 of the \t~1cipal Act• be made 1n 

the sum of il88.21 be approved, 
3. That ~16,00 be accepted in full settlement of water rates amounting 

to $35,30 on U>t 1, S,D, 11 Block 101 D.L, 136 be approved, 
4. That Bert Wright be paid the sum of ~15,00 for services-as Pound­

keeper tor April be approved; 
5. That the sum of e?.,340,51 covering 1942 adJustments be paid to the 

Children's Aid Soc1et7 of Vancouver. 
e. That membership tee f•• 1943 to the Canadian Federation of Ma10rs & 

MW11cipalit1es be paid in the sum of k5.75 
7, That sum of $15.00 be paid J. T. J)>rman for loss of goat under Sheep 

Protection Act, 
8. That the sum of tl6,20 be expended on Victor7 loan advertising in the 

Carleton News. 

aoved b7 Cr, Beamish, Secondeq b7 Cr. Hatherl7: "That the report of the 
Finance Committee be adopted. 

Carried unanimousl7. 

PROPERTY COMMITTEE 
Your committee met on Ma1 3rd, 1943 and recommend: 

1. 

8. 

3, 
4, 

That the building on 14t 30, Block 5, D.L. 187 be restored to its 
original condition,. 
That the BW-nab7 To.n Planning B7-law be waived to permit the con- • 
st.ruction nt a combined store and dwelling on u,t ''A", Block "L", _ 
D.L, 96. 
That repairs to Municipal Houses in sum of t250,00 be approved. 
That Lots 4 pt,, 51 6, Block 14, D,L, 151/3 be sold t.i Wm. F. Silver 
tor sum of $1568,00 on terms of $260,00 cash, balance ~15.00 per mn. 

Moved b7 Cr. Hbthe.rl7, Seconded b1 er. Dingle: "That the report of the 
Prope.rt1 committee be adopted.• 

Carried unanimously. 

BOARD OF l'iORKS & WATERIORKS 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

6. 

6. 

t 

7. 

e. 

You1· committee met on Ma1 3rd, 1943 and .recommend: 

That Estimates of Work tor period Ma7 13th to 26th be approved as 
follows, subJeot, t,o funds being available: · 

BOard of WOrks · e4,966.50 
Waterworks 1,683.00 
WaterllOrks Inspectors 160.00 

That portion of the Street end of BOundary Road be leased to Bloedel, 
St,ewart & Welch Ltd. 
That water main on Ardingl7 Ave. from Sprott St. to Leurel St. be 
renewed at an estimated cost of $2,050.00 
That a Fire H7drant be installed at co.rnrer of Ard1ngl7 and Leurel 
Street at an estimated cost of $120.00 
That section of 4~ steel main on Sprott Street from E,C,E.R. tracks 
to Ardingl7 St. be renewed at an estimated cost of t509,00 
That sidewalks be const.ruoted •s toll'lws:-

1. Str-1de Avenue from 20th st. to 7th St. 
2. Marine Drive from Gille7 Ave. to MacPherson Avenue 
3. K1ngswa1 at Hugh M. Fraser High School and at 

tne.oo 
728.00 

K ingswa1 West Schoo 1 250. oo 
4. Gilmore Avenue from Pandora -to Cambridge 459.00 

Gilmore AVBn\le from Pender to Keefer 127, oo 
5. Sperling Avenue from Adair St. to Winch 779.00 
6, Douglas Rd. from Grandview Hwa7, to Cl1desdale 937,00 
7, Imperial St. from Maple to Waverle1 Aveni.:.e 284,00 
8, Ingleton Ave. from Hastings to Cambr1rige 712,00 
9, Patterson Avenue, Kingswa7 to Imperial 1800.00 

10. 1.6th Avenue from 1st to 4)h Street eoo.oo 
That 2 water connection from 6 main lead1ng to the s~andard 011 
co. 's ref1ner1 at W1111ngdon and McGill Sta, be installed and , .. 
charged to the Company. 
That Lot 3, S.DA ·D•, Block 10, D.L. 171 be purchased from Mr. R. 
Da1 tor sum of ;;i,200.00 

Moved b7 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded b7 Cr, Wilson: •That the report of the 
BOard of WO.r-ks and Water'IIOrks committee be adopted," 

carried unanimously. 

AIMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE & FIRE 

1. 

2. 

Your committee met on Ma7 3rd, 1943 and recommend: 

That a shower b11 installed 1n #l F1rehall w1 th a gas heater to cost 
approx1matel7 ~120. 00 
That a shower Qe installed in#'}, F1rehall with a coal heater to cost 
approx1matel1 $130.00 

Moved b7 Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: •That the .repo.r-t of the 
Administration of Justice & Fire committee be adopted," 

Carried unan1mousl7. 

'' 



41
PARKS' LIGHT k POWER

Your Committee met on May 3rd, 1943 and recommend:
1 1. That G. Fowley.be employed at Central Park at the rate of $4.50 per day to earnapproximately $60.00 per month.
o 2. Tnat W. H. Essex be hired temporarily at Burnaby Park until more suitable help 

is found.
Moved by Ct, Matheson, Seconded by cr. Hatherly: "That the report of the Parks,
Light k Poser Committee be adopted.*

Carried unanimously.
Cr. Dingle, Chairman, Rehabilitation Committee, submitted report on post-ear 
rehabilitation and recommended that the following selections be made under tho_ classifications as outlined in the Interim Report of the Post-War Rehabilitation 

, Council of B. C. (Victoria):3 Public Works - Gartlan
Regional Planning - Matheson
Dept, of Planning and Reconstruction - Beamish
Dominion Provincial Relations - Hatherly
Social Security - Lewis
General - Wilson
Research - Dingle

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: *That the report be received and
treated as an Interim report.

Carried unanimously.
Property Sales Slips Ho. 2776 to 2793
2776 Lot 5, Block 48,49, D.L, 35. Howard Gordon2776 Lot 27, Block 16, D.L. 122. Joseph Montgomery
2777 Lot 13, Blk. 14, D.L. 186.
2778
2779
2780
2781
2782
2783

580.00 360.00x175.00 150.00^
Henry Geo. Meyer k Frances Meyer (Marie)

490.00 300.00^
Lot 4, Blk. 16, D.L. 68. Peter Valentine Peterson k Lilly Peterson

250.00 125.00-
L>t 29, S.D. 6-8, Blk. D, D.L. 96. David Kelso Dean k Margaret Helen Dean

550.00 300.00'.
Lot 2 W.£, Blk. 18, D.L. 116 S.£. Lillian k Sidney Passey 215.00 150.po-
Lots 3,4,5, Blk. 59, D.L. 188. Angus MacDougall 670.00 700.00-
Lot 3, S.D. 3, Blk. 2, D.L. 39 E.i. James & May Standen 810.00 450.00^
lot 29, Blk. 12, D.L. 121. Mrs. Edith Allan 200.00 150.00-

2784 Lot 5, Blk. 56, D.L. 98. James Head 350.00 210.00*.
2765 Lot 1, Blk. 20, D.L. 121. Gordon Hayes Frankforth 220.00 150.00*
2786 Lot 3, Blk. 28, D.L. 30. Herbert chas. Bateman 315.00 180.00-2787 Lot 12, Blk . 16,, D.L. 117 W.£. John Siderfin 230.00 115.00-
27882789
2790
2791
2792
2793

W.pt. 4, 5,6, Blk. 14, D.L. 151/3. 
Lot 8, Blk. 15, D.L. 116/186
Lot 30, Blk. 11, D.L. 121. Charlie Murray Clerke 210.00 210.00-

Wm. F. Sliver 3520.00 1568.00-
Wm. Walter Scott, Qnlly Elizabeth Young,
Mrs. Frances Adelaide McDonald 2000.00 844.00-

Lot A, Blk. 31, D.L. 53. Doreen Mona Perry 1300.00 600.00-
W.-£ 4, Blk. 5 N.pt,, D.L. 35. Alfred John Towne 180.00 125.00-
Lot 14, Blk. 21, D.L. 74 N.£. . Arthur Sc Frances Speed 190.00 135.00-

Moved by Cr. Beamish. Seconded by cr. Wilson: *That the Property Sales Slips beapproved as written.
Carried unanimously.

C, C. Bell, corporation Solicitor, wrote with reference to letter received from Alexander S. Duncan, Solicitor for Kiaas Vesser, advising that In his opinion Mr. 
Vesser had no case against the Corporation.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: "That the letter be received and
that the advice contained therein be acted upon.

Carried unanimously.
The clerk submitted tenders for property upon which buildings are located.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the tenders be opened bynumber.

Carried unanimously.

(2) L. V. Moved by Cr.

22, Block 28, D.L. 187.
- $250.00 - Terms $200.00 cash, balance to arrange

jthIson - $600.00 - Terms to be arranged.■ Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: Tnat tender No. 2 be accepted.
Carried unanimously.

. 60tlng|ATflnutt - .Lot 1, S.D. "c ",& "d ", W.g.Block 7, D.L. 126. he Clerk reported that an error had been made In the advertisement and recom­
mended. that all bids received be rejected and that the property be re-advertlsed for sale.

Moved by Cr. Batherly, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: "That the recommendation of the
Clerk be adopted. *

Carried unanimously.
4086 Triumph Street. - W. pt. Itft 11, Block 12, 

111 Flora L. McGee - $260.00 - #50.00 cash. 
Moved by Cr. Wlleon. Seconded by Cr. Dingle: Property Committee.

D.L. 186.
balanoe #10.00 per month
’That this tender be referred to the
Carried unanimously.

41 

PARKS, LIGHT & POWER 

1, 

2. 

Your committee met on Ma7 3rd, 1943 a.nd recommend: 

That G, !10wle7~be elJ!Ployed at Central Park at the rate of.$4,50 per day to earn 
approximatel7 060,00 per month. 
That W, H, Essex be hired temporar117 at Burnaby Park until D¥>re suitable help 
11 found, 

Moved by Ct, Matheson, Seconded by er, Hatherly: •That the report of the Parks, 
Light & Power committee be adopted,• 

Carried unanimously, 

er. Dingle, Chairman, Fehab111tation Committee, submitted report on post-war 
rehabilitation and recommended that the following ;elections be made under th4,.. 
classifications as outlined 1n the •Interim Report of the Post-War Rehabilitliion 
council of B. C, (Victoria): 

Public Works - Gartlan. 
Regional Planning - Matheson 
Dept, of Planning and Reconstruction - Beamish 
DOminion Provincial Relations - Hatherly 
social Security - I,,ewis 
General - Wilson 
Research - Dingle · 

Moved b7 Cr, Lllwis, Seconded b7 Cr, Beamish: •That the report be received and 
treated as an Interim report,• 

carried unanimously, 

Property Sales Slips No, 2775 to 2793 

:;;i I:! ~+.BA\g~k
4r~~9

b.f:L12~~- J~::~tdu~t=:ery I~~:88 ri8:88~ 
2777 14t 13, Blk, 14, D.L. 186, Henry Geo, Me7er & Frances Me7er (Marie) 

490,00 300,00, 
2778 Lot 4, Blk, 16, D.L. 68, Peter Valentine Petereon & Lilly Petereon 

250, 00 125, 00-. 
2779 Lot 29, s.D. 6-8, Blk, D, D,L, 96, David Kelso Dean & Margaret Helen Dean 

· · 550,00 300,00, 
2780 Lot 2 W,½, Blk, 18, D.L. 116 S,½, Lillian & Sidney Passe, 215,00 150,po ... 
2781 Lots 3,4,5, Blk, 59, D,L, 188, Angus MacDougall 670,00 700,00, 
2782 Lot 3, s.n. 3,.,Blk. 2, D.L. 39 E,½, James & May Standen 010.00 450.00, 
2783 Lot 29, Blk, L, J),L, 121, Ml"I, Edith Allan 200,00 150,00, 
2784 Lot 5, Blk. 56, D.L. 98, James Head 350,00 210,00, 
2765 Lot l, Blk, 20, D.L. 121. Gordon Hayes Franlcforth 220,00 150,00, 
2786 Lot 3t Blk, 28, D,L, 30. Herbe1•t Chas, Bateman 315,00 180,00, 
2767 Lot 12, Blk. 16, D,u, 117 w,J2", John Siderfin 230,00 115,00, 
2788 Lot 30, Blk. lli D,L, 121, Charlie Murray Clerke 210,00 210,00, 
2789 W,pt, 4, 5,6, Bk, 14, D,L, 151/3, Wm, F. Silver 3520,00 1568,00, 
2790 Lot 8, Blk, 15, D,L, 116/166, Wm, Walter Scott1 Emil7 Elizabeth Young, 

Mrs, Frances Adelaide McDonald 2000,00 844,00, 
2791 Lot A, Blk, 31, D,L, 53, Doreen Mona Perry 1300,00 600,00, 
2792 W,i 4, Blk, 5 N,pt,, D,L, 35, Alfred John ToiVDe 180,00 125,00, 
2793 Lot 14, Blk. 21, D,L, 74 N,i,. Arthur & Frances Speed 190,00 135,00, 

Moved by er. Beamish~ Seconded b7 Cr, Wilson: •That the Propert7 Sales Slipe be 
approvea as written, 

carried una.nimousl7. 

C C, BellL C~rJ)Oration Solicitor, wiote with reference to letter received from 
Alexander~. DUhcan, Solicitor for Kaas Vessar, advising that in his opinion Mr. 
Vessar had no case against the corporation, . 
Moved b7 Cr, Lewis, Seconded b7 C1•, Hatherl7: •that the letter be received and 
that the advice contained therein be acted upon. 

Carried unan1i11Dusl7. 

The clerg submitted tenders for propert7 upon which buildings are located, 
Moved bi Cr, Hatherl7, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: •That the tenders be opened b7 
number, 

carried unanimousl7, 

445~ ~n St«poi_ - Lot 22, Bl.ock 28, D,L. 187 
l~s ••• March - 1250.00 - Terms ~ioo.oo cash, bale.nee to arrange 

(2) L, V, Booth - $600,00 - Terma to be arr~_ged, 
Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seoonded b7 Cr. H&tber17: •TDat tender No, 2 be accepted." 

Carried unanimousl7. 

313¥ GoEiDJ Ayenutt - Lot 1, s.n. •c• & "D", w.1· Block 7, D L, 126. 
hee k reported that an error ~ad been m de in the attvertisement a.nd recom-

mended that all bids received be reJected and that the propert7 be re-advertised 
tor sale, 

Moved by Cr. B&thtrl7, Seconded b7 Cr, Wilson: •That the recommendation of the 
Clerk be adopted, 

Carried unanimously, 

•PB~ 1r~1mpb ttr3nt« - W, ~t. Lot 11, Block 12, D,L, 186 
lora.cGee - •250,00 - S50,00 cash, balance :ho.oo per month 

Moved by Cr, Wileon~ Seconded b7 Cr. Dingle: "That this tender be referred to \he 
Propert7 committee, 

Carried unanimously. 



4262 Triumph Street - lot 15, Block 7, D.L. 187.
(1) Mike Podovsky - *350.00 - #50.00 cash, balance *10.00 per month

Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: That this tender be
accepted.

Carried unanimously.
8415 Barker Avenue - S. pt. Lot 31. Block 7, D.L. 151/3

(1) James Barker - *800.00 cash. t .(2) Jan Vesser -*1650.00 - 8500.00 cash, balance *50.00 per month
(3) Claude E. Tweed - #1500.00 cash.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: That tender No. 2 be
accepted." Carried - Cr. Lewis against.
4 223 Georgia Street E. - lot 32, Block 18, D.L. 121

(1) E. J. Grover - #700.00 - *150.00 cash, balance #30.00 per month 
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: That this tender be
accepted.*

Carried unanimously.
3649 Buxton Street - Lot 8, Block 14, D.L. 32

(1) Nels Silver - #350,00 - #75.00 cash, balance *10.00 per month Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: That this tender oe
referred to the Property Committee.*-

Carried unanimously.
Bin-.ic is. n-L. is

(1) J. Geldart -1*600.00 - #300.00 cash, balance monthly.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by cr. Dingle: That this tender be *
accepted.*

Carried unanimously.
4333 Pander Street - Lot 29, Block 11, D.L. 121

(1) Mrs. R. W. Shaw - #1000.00 - #450.00 oash, balance #20.00 per
month.

(2) H. Hutchings - #320.00
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: That tender No. 2 be
accepted.*
An Amendment was Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by cr. Matheson:
That these tenders be referred to the Property Committee.*

The Amendment carried - Cr. Hatherly against.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: *That Burnaby l«nd
Sale By-law No. 5, 1943 be Introduced and read a first time."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by cr. Beamish: "That Burnaby Land
Sale By-law No. 5, 1943.do pass the first reading."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: That Burnaby Land
Sale By-law No. 5, 1943 be now read a second time."

.Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: "That Burnaby Land Sale
By-law No. 5, 1943 do now pass the second reading."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Hatherly: "That the Council do now
sit as a whole to reconsider Burnaby Street Traffic Regulation By-law 
1943. * .

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr.Hatherly, Seconded by Cr.bartlan: "That Section 18 (e) of the 
By-law be rererred to the Towri planning commission for recommendations."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by cr. Dingle, Seoonded by cr.Hatherly: "That the committee do now 
rise and report progress.”

Carried unanimously.
The Council re-convened

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Beamish: "That the next council
meeting be held on Tuesday, May 25th, 1943."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That this Council
appoint a Standing comiittee on Transportation to expedlate provision 
of bus lines and extensions."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the recommendation
of Reeve Willson that Crs. Beamish, Gartlan and the Reeve be the 
Standing committee be adopted. "

Carried unanimously.
The meeting then adjourned. 
Confirmed:

CLERK." CHAIRMAN

42 

4282 Triumph Street. - lot 15, Bloclr 7, D.L, 187. 
(l) Mike Podovsky - ~350.00 - !50.00 cash, ~&lance tl0,00 per m>nth 

Moved by ~r. Hatherl1, Seconded by er. Beamish: That this tender be 
acceptea. 

carried un&nim>usly. 

1415 Ba,rker Avenue - s. ~t. lot 31, Block 7, D.L. 151/3 
(1) James Barker - ~800,00 ca~h. 
(2) Jan vesser -~1650.00 - 3500.00 cash, balance J50.oo per m>nth 
(3) Claude E, Tweed - $1500;00 cash, 

.Moved by er. Beamish, Seconded by er. Hatherl1: "That tender No. 2 be 
accepted." 

carried - er. Lewis against • 

..,4_2=2-3 ... G""19-=--r._.g .. 1,.a.__..s_..t.,._r.,..g,._gt.._.E,... - 14t 32, Block 18, D.L. 121 
(1) E. J. Grover - ~700.00 - ~150.00 cash, btlance t3o.oo per m,nth 

Moved b7 er. Wilson, seconded by er. Beamish: That this tenaer be 
accepted." 

Carried unani1110usly. 

3649 aYxwn street - lot 8, Blo cir 14, o. L, 32 
(lTNels Silvei - $350 00 - $75,00 cash, ba\a.nce ~10,00 per RJ!>nth 

Moved by er. Gart e.n, Seconded bJ er. Hatherl7: That this tender oe 
referred to the Property COmmi ttee. ". • 

carried unanimousl7. ~ -

Block 13. D,L, 15 
cashl bal~ce ::oonthly. 
Ding e: That this tender be 

(1) J. Geldart -1$600,00 - $300.00 
Moved by er. Hatherly, Seconded by er. 
accepted," 

Carried unanimously. 

4333 Pondor S\root - lot 29, Block llt D.L. 121 
(1) Mrs. R. w. Shaw - $1000,00 - ,450.00 oash, balance 020.00 per 

manth, 
{2) R. Hutchings - ~320.00 

Moved bJ er. Hatherl1, Seconded by er. Dingle: •That tender No. 2 be 
a~cepted," 
An Amendment was Moved by er. Beamish, Seconded bJ er. Mat~eson: 
"That these tenders be referrea to the Propert1 Committee. 

The Amendment carried - C», Hatherly against. 

Moved bJ er. Hatherly, Seconded by er. Beamish: "That . .Burnab1 Land 
Sale By-law Ne. 5, 1943 be introduced and read·a first-time," 

Carried unanimously, 
voyed by er. Hatherly, Seconded by er. Beamisht "that .BurnabJ Land 
Sae B1-law No. 5, 1943.do pass the firsi reading. 

. Carri•d unanimously, __ 
Moved by Cr. Hatherly, Seconded bJ Cr, Dingle: That Burnaby l.l&Ild 
Sale B1-law No. 5, 1943 be now read a second time." 

.carried unanim:>usl1,. 
Mo.ved by Cr, Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: "That Burnaby Land Sale 
By-law No, 5, 1943 do now pass the second reading," 

Carried unanimously, 

Moved by Cr, Dingle, Seconded by er. Hatherly: "That the council do now 
sit as a whole to reconsider .Burnaby Street Traffic Regulation By-law 
1943." 

Carried unanimously. 
Moved b1 cr.Hatherl1, Seconded bJ Cr.~artlan: "That Section 18 (e) or tie 
B1-law be rererred to the Tor., ?lanning commission for recommendations. 

carried unanimously. 
Moved bJ Cr, Dingle, Secoided b1 cr.Hatherl7: "That the committee do now 
rise and report progress, 

carried unan1mousl1, 
The council re-convened 

Moved by er. Wilson, Seconded by cr,Beamis~: "That the next council 
meeting be held on Tuesda1, May 25th, 1943. 

Carried unanimousl7, 

Moved by er. Beamish, Seconded bJ Cr, Gartlan: "That this council 
appoint a Standing com~ittee on Transportation to expediate provision 
of bus lines and extensions." 

Carried unanimausly, 

Moved b7 Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: •That the recommendation 
of Reeve Willson that Crs, Beamish, Gartlan and the Reeve be the 
Standing committee be adopted." 

Carried unanimously. 

The meeting then adJourned, 

confirmed: 

~,M,..,.., 
CLERK.~ 

--

. I 

' 

l 
1 


